impairment loss allowance based on lifetime ECLs at each reporting date, right from its initial recognition. For this purpose, the Company
designed a provision matrix to determine impairment loss allowance on the portfolio of its trade receivables. The provision matrix is based on its
historically observed default rates over the expected life of the trade receivables and is adjusted for forward-looking estimates. At every reporting
date, the historical observed default rates are updated and changes in the forward-looking estimates are analyzed.

Hedge accounting

The new hedge accounting model introduced by the standard requires hedge accounting relationships to be based upon the Company’s own
risk management strategy and objectives, and to be discontinued only when the relationships no longer qualify for hedge accounting. Based on the
impact of the adoption assessment performed, the Company believes that its hedge relationships designated under IAS 39, “Financial Instruments:
Recognition and Measurement”, will continue to be designated as such under the new hedge accounting requirements.

Tabulated below is the impact of the implementation of IFRS 9 on the financial position of the Company on the transition date:

April 1, 2018
IFRS 9

adjustment
Adjusted April

 1, 2018
Current assets:
Trade and other receivables Rs. 40,617 Rs. (87)  Rs. 40,530
Non-current assets:
Deferred tax assets Rs. 3,628 Rs. 25 Rs. 3,653
Equity:
Retained earnings Rs. 113,865 Rs. (12)  Rs. 113,853
Other components of equity 2,781 (50)  2,731

10

DR. REDDY’S LABORATORIES LIMITED AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(in millions, except share and per share data and where otherwise stated)

2. Basis of preparation of financial statements (continued)

b) Significant accounting policies (continued)

IFRS 15, Revenue from Contracts with Customers

In May 2014, the IASB issued IFRS 15, “Revenue from Contracts with Customers”. This comprehensive new standard supersedes IAS 18,
“Revenue”, IAS 11, “Construction contracts” and related interpretations. The new standard amends revenue recognition requirements and